
Lisez impérativement le manuel d’utilisation avant toute utilisation du produit.
De handleiding verplicht lezen voor elke ingebruikname
Vor der Verwendung des Produkts ist diese Bedienungsanleitung aufmerksam durchzulesen.
Es esencial leer el manual antes de usar el producto.
It is essential to read the manual before use.
È essenziale leggere il manuale prima dell’uso.
Leia o manual do utilizador antes de utilizar o produto.
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MOVING BASE

PLATEFORME D'ATTELAGE 
MULTI USAGES
MULTIFUNKTIONELLE PLATTFORM
FÜR ANHÄNGERKUPPLUNG
MULTIFUNCTIONEEL 
AANHANGPLATFORM
PLATAFORMA DE ENGANCHE
MULTIUSOS
MULTI-PURPOSE HITCHING
PLATFORM
PIATTAFORMA DA GANCIO 
TRAINO MULTIUSO
PLATAFORMA DE ENGATE 
MULTIUSOS

kg 16.3 kg

a

b

a:>65mm
b:Ø50mm

50 kg
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  Certaines des pièces listées ont potentiellement été pré-montées sur la structure par le fabricant.
  Some of the listed parts may have been pre-assembled on the structure by the manufacturer.*

PIÈCES / WISSELSTUKKEN / TEILE / PIEZAS / PARTS/ 
PEZZI / PEÇAS

M6x45 mm

6.5x   13 mm

M6x1.0 mm
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ASSEMBLAGE DES COMPOSANTS / ASSEMBLAGE VAN DE COMPONENTEN 
MONTAGE DER KOMPONENTEN / MONTAJE DE LAS PIEZAS
ASSEMBLY OF THE COMPONENTS / ASSEMBLAGGIO DEI COMPONENTI
MONTAGEM DOS COMPONENTES

1

2

M6x55 mm
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1

ASSEMBLAGE DU PORTE-VÉLOS / DE PRODUCTIE VAN DE FIETSENDRAGER
MONTAGE DES FAHRRADTRÄGERS / ENSAMBLAJE DEL PORTABICIS
ASSEMBLY OF THE BICYCLE RACK / ASSEMBLAGGIO DEL PORTABICI
MONTAGEM DO PORTA-BICILETAS

2
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3

1
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– Serrer à 50Nm sans ecraser la pièce bleu
– Aanspannen op 50Nm zonder het blauwe
stuk te verpletten
– Mit 50 Nm anziehen, um ein Quetschen des
blauen Teils zu vermeiden
– Apretar a 50Nm sin aplastar la pieza azul
– Stringere a 50 Nm senza schiacciare il pezzo
di colore blu
– Aperte até 50N para não amassar a peça azul
– Tighten to 50 Nm to avoid crushing the blue part

1. 5Nm
2. 50Nm

4

5
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APRES VERROUILLAGE, RETIRER LA CLEF ET LA GARDER DANS UN ENDROIT SÛR.
NA SLUITING, HAAL DE SLEUTEL UIT HET SLOT EN BEWAAR DEZE OP EEN VEILIGE PLAATS.
NACH DEM VERSCHLIESSEN DEN SCHLÜSSEL AUS DEM SCHLOSS ENTFERNEN UND AN EINEM SICHEREN 
ORT AUFBEWAHREN.
DESPUES DE CERRAR, RETIRAR LA LLAVE Y GUARDARLA EN UN LUGAR SEGURO.
AFTER LOCKING, REMOVE THE KEY FROM THE LOCK AND KEEP IT IN A SAFE PLACE.
DOPO IL BLOCCAGGIO, TOGLIERE LA CHIAVE E CONSERVARLA IN UN LUOGO SICURO.
DEPOIS DE TRANCADO, TIRAR AS CHAVES E GUARDA-LAS NUM SITIO SEGURO.

*

*
55NM

M6x45 mm

6.5x   13 mm

M6x1.0 mm

1

MONTAGE DU SYSTÈME D'ÉCLAIRAGE / BELEUCHTUNGSANLAGE MONTAGE
MONTAGE VAN HET VERLICHTINGSSYSTEEM / MONTAJE DEL SISTEMA DE LUCES
ASSEMBLY OF LIGHTING SYSTEM / MONTAGGIO DEL SISTEMA D’ILLUMINAZIONE
MONTAGEM DO SISTEMA DE ILUMINAÇÃO 

7

!
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ANNEXE / BIJLAGE / ANNEKTIEREN / ANEXO / APPENDICES / ALLEGATO

- Liste des kits modulaires NORAUTO adaptables sur cette plateforme multi modale non fournis avec le kit vélos:
- Lijst van de NORAUTO modulaire kits die op dit multi-modale platform kunnen worden gemonteerd en die niet worden meegeleverd met het
  multi-modale platform:
- Liste der modularen NORAUTO-Bausätze, die mit dieser Mehrzweckplattform kompatibel sind (separat erhältlich):
- Lista de los kits modulares NORAUTO, adaptables a esta plataforma multi modal no suministrados:
- List of NORAUTO modular kits compatible with this multi-purpose platform (sold separately):
- Lista dei kit modulari NORAUTO adattabili su questa piattaforma multi funzione non forniti con la piattaforma multi multifunzione:
- Os kits modulares NORUTO adaptávéis a esta plataforma modelar não são fornecidos com esta.

KIT COFFRE RIGIDE REPLIABLE "MOVING BOX 5000"  / STEVIGE OPPLOOIBARE KOFFERKIT "MOVING BOX 5000"
STARRES KLAPPKASTEN-SET "MOVING BOX 5000" / KIT MALETERO RÍGIDO PLEGABLE "MOVIG BOX 5000"
"MOVING BOX 5000" RIGID FOLDABLE BOX KIT / KIT COFANO RIGIDO RIPIEGABILE "MOVING BOX 5000"
KIT MALA DE TEJADILHO DOBRÁVEL "MOVING BOX 5000" 

ADAPTATEUR 3 VÉLOS POUR MOVING BASE / ADAPTER 3 FIETSEN VOOR MOVING BASE
ADAPTER FÜR 3 FAHRRÄDER FÜR MOVING BASE / ADAPTADOR DE 3 BICICLETAS PARA MOVING BASE
3-BIKE ADAPTER FOR MOVING BASE / ADATTATORE 3 BICI PER MOVING BASE
ADAPTADOR 3 BICICLETAS PARA MOVING BASE

9



NORAUTO
511/589 rue des Seringats 59262 Sainghin-en-Mélantois France
www.norauto.com
www.atu.eu
Made in Taiwan / Fabricado en/na Taiwan / Fabriqué à Taiwan
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